

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

No. 16-1265

Polk County Case No. LACL120967

ALEXANDER
SHCHARANSKY and
TATIANA SHCHARANSKY,
(Plaintiffs-Appellants),

v. VADIM SHAPIRO, BORIS PUSIN,
ILYA MARKEVICH, ALEX
KOMM and DMITRY KHOTS,
(Defendants-Appellees).

ALEX KOMM, ILYA
MARKEVICH, BORIS G.
PUSIN, VADIM SHAPIRO, and
DMITRY KHOTS,
(Counterclaim Plaintiffs),

v. ALEXANDER SHCHARANSKY,
(Counterclaim Defendant).

ALEX KOMM, ILYA
MARKEVICH, BORIS G.
PUSIN, VADIM SHAPIRO,
AND DMITRY KHOTS,
(Cross-Petition Plaintiffs),

v. BORIS SHCHARANSKY, ZOYA
STAROSELSKY, LEONID
SHCHARANSKY and SLAVA
STAROSELSKY,
(Cross-Petition Defendants).

ALEX KOMM, ILYA
MARKEVICH, BORIS G.
PUSIN, VADIM SHAPIRO, and
DMITRY KHOTS,
(Third-Party Petition Plaintiffs),

v. CONTINUOUS CONTROL
SOLUTIONS, LLC,
(Third-Party Defendants).

IOWA COURT OF APPEALS OPINION FILED JULY 6, 2017

**APPELLEES' RESISTANCE TO APPLICATION FOR FURTHER
REVIEW**

Jason C. Palmer AT0006089
Timothy N. Lillwitz AT0008904
801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3700
Des Moines, IA 50309-8004
Tel: (515) 243-4191
Fax: (515) 246-5808
E-Mail: palmer.jason@bradshawlaw.com
E-Mail: lillwitz.timothy@bradshawlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLEES VADIM SHAPIRO, BORIS
PUSIN, ILYA MARKEVICH, ALEX KOMM and DMITRY
KHOTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES5

STATEMENT RESISTING FURTHER REVIEW6

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS8

 I. History Between The Parties.....8

 II. Payments At Issue In Plaintiffs’ Contribution Claim11

 A. The June 2010 payment to Wells Fargo11

 B. The September and December 2010 payments to
 Wells Fargo.....13

 III. Plaintiffs’ Reason For Paying Full Balance in December
 201015

ARGUMENT16

 I. The Iowa Court of Appeals and District Court Correctly
 Held Plaintiffs’ Contribution Claim Failed Because
 Plaintiffs Did Not Establish They Were Forced to Bear
 More Than Their Share of the Debt16

CONCLUSION.....22

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....22

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Allison v. L.E. Allison Estate</i> , 560 N.W.2d 333 (Iowa 1997).....	6, 17, 18, 19
<i>Franke v. Junko</i> , 366 N.W.2d 536 (Iowa 1985).....	18
<i>Hadsall v. West</i> , 246 Iowa 606, 620, 67 N.W.2d 516 (1954).....	8
<i>Hawkeye-Security Ins. Co. v. Lowe Constr. Co.</i> , 251 Iowa 27, 99 N.W.2d 421 (1959).....	18
<i>San Joaquin Valley Bank v. Gate City Oil Co.</i> , 173 P. 781 (Cal. Dist. Ct. App. 1918).....	21
<i>Shcharansky v. Shapiro</i> , No. 13-0151, 2013 WL 6116883 (Iowa Ct. App. Nov. 20, 2013).....	10
<i>Wells Fargo Bank v. Continuous Control Solutions, Inc.</i> , No. 10-1070, 2011 WL 2695269 (Iowa Ct. App. July 13, 2011).....	11
